
STATISTICS OF WATERWAYS 783 

25.—Expenditures on Waterways Charged to Consolidated Fund Account by 
Department of PnbHc Works, Tears Ended Mar. 31,1917 and 1918—concluded 

Tear and Item Dredging Construction 
Improve­
ments and 
Repairs 

Staff 
and 

Sundries 
Total 

1W8 

Harbours1 and Rivers—concluded 

% 

103,495 
196 

32,569 
497,452 

5,955 
1,590 

% 

281,511 

973,788 

14,933 

J 

11,298 

3,813 
524,856 

1,252 

S 

60,695 
1,238 

29,070 
423,535 

22,245 

$ 

456,999 

% 

103,495 
196 

32,569 
497,452 

5,955 
1,590 

% 

281,511 

973,788 

14,933 

J 

11,298 

3,813 
524,856 

1,252 

S 

60,695 
1,238 

29,070 
423,535 

22,245 

1,433 
Alberta 

% 

103,495 
196 

32,569 
497,452 

5,955 
1,590 

% 

281,511 

973,788 

14,933 

J 

11,298 

3,813 
524,856 

1,252 

S 

60,695 
1,238 

29,070 
423,535 

22,245 

65,453 

% 

103,495 
196 

32,569 
497,452 

5,955 
1,590 

% 

281,511 

973,788 

14,933 

J 

11,298 

3,813 
524,856 

1,252 

S 

60,695 
1,238 

29,070 
423,535 

22,245 

2,419,631 

% 

103,495 
196 

32,569 
497,452 

5,955 
1,590 

% 

281,511 

973,788 

14,933 

J 

11,298 

3,813 
524,856 

1,252 

S 

60,695 
1,238 

29,070 
423,535 

22,245 

5,955 

% 

103,495 
196 

32,569 
497,452 

5,955 
1,590 

% 

281,511 

973,788 

14,933 

J 

11,298 

3,813 
524,856 

1,252 

S 

60,695 
1,238 

29,070 
423,535 

22,245 
17,775 

% 

103,495 
196 

32,569 
497,452 

5,955 
1,590 

% 

281,511 

973,788 

14,933 

J 

11,298 

3,813 
524,856 

1,252 

S 

60,695 
1,238 

29,070 
423,535 

22,245 22,245 

% 

103,495 
196 

32,569 
497,452 

5,955 
1,590 

% 

281,511 

973,788 

14,933 

J 

11,298 

3,813 
524,856 

1,252 

S 

60,695 
1,238 

29,070 
423,535 

22,245 

TOTALS, HARBOUBS1 AND RIVERS 3,215,362 5,448,985 2,891,156 2,071,528 13,627,031 

— 304,814 14,485 
74,026 88,625 

319,299 — 304,814 14,485 
74,026 88,625 162,652 — 304,814 14,485 
74,026 88,625 

Totals, 1948 3,215,3(2 5,75S,79» 2,S79,«7 2,1CM53 14,1*8,982 3,215,3(2 5,75S,79» 2,S79,«7 2,1CM53 

i Exclusive of harbours under the National Harbours Board as shown in Table 27. 

It.—Revenues of the Federal Government in connection with Waterways, 
Tears Ended Mar. 31, 1917 and 1918 

Nora.—Compiled from Annual Reports of the DepartmeBts concerned by the Comptroller of the 
Treasury, Department of Finance. 

Item 1947 1948 Item 1947 1948 

Department of Transport 

CANALS SERVICE 

Lachine 
Soulanges 
Chambly 
Ste. Anne Lock 
Carillon and Grenville 
Beauhamois 
Cornwall 
Williamsburg 
St. Peters 
Wetland Canals 
Sault Ste. Marie 
Rideau 
Trent 
Murray 
Fines and forfeitures 
Sale of publications 
Premium, discount and 
exchange 

Sundry services 
Sundry sales 
Salvage material 
Rental of equipment 
Refund of previous year's 
expenditures 

TOTALS, CANALS SERVICE. . . 

MABTNE SERVICE 

Fines and forfeitures 
Steamship inspection 
Wharf revenue 
Harbour dues 
Measuring surveyors' fees. . . . 
Examinations—masters' and 
mates' fees 

Pilots licence fees (Pilotage).. 
Marine registry fees 

261,349 
1,153 
1,722 

207 
470 

63,198 
52,652 
11,738 

207 
357,063 

870 
15,242 
87,877 

309 
265 

1,370 

1,575 
34 

127 
5,564 

1,637 

267,980 
1,958 
1,814 

218 
474 

66,784 
40,276 
5,248 

198 
514,511 

1,406 
17,903 
84,574 

460 
797 

1,023 

4 
1,611 

256 

8,000 

1,917 

MARINE SEBVICE—concluded 

Marine steamers' earnings.. 
Signal station dues 
Rents 
Miscellaneous sales including 
salvage material 

Sale of publications 
Premium, discount and 
exchange 

Sundry services 
Nautical discharge certificates 
Dominion lighthouse depot— 
Prescott — Cash Surplus — 
War 1939-45 

Power service 
Salvage material 
Sundry sales 
Rental, employees' quarters... 
Rental of equipment 
Recovery of court cases 
Refund of previous year's ex­
penditure 

War 1939-45 

864,635 1,017,412 

39,494 
172,700 
186,616 
41,069 
4,560 

5,239 
327 
140 

43,085 
168,794 
209,042 
42,868 
4,234 

5,481 
72 
116 

TOTALS, MABTNE SERVICE. 

BOABD OF TRANSPORT 
COMMISSIONERS 

Licences to ships 
Sale of publications 

TOTALS, BOARD or TRANSPORT 
COMMISSIONERS 

Totals, Dept. of Transport 

1,491 
943 

10,252 

1,730 

4 
948 
504 

2,410 
10 
2 

12,367 
515 

9,682 

10,938 
24,368 

526,309 

100 
1,083 
8,837 

394 
1,510 

1 
1,127 
1,525 

537 
12,346 

131 

53,034 
8,612 

562,933 

1,911 
55 

1,906 
55 

1,966 1,961 

1,392,111 1,582,3M 


