25.—Expenditures on Waterways Charged to Consolidated Fund Account by Department of Public Works, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1947 and 1948—concluded

Year and Item	Dredging	Construction	Improve- ments and Repairs	Staff and Sundries	Total
1948	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Harbours¹ and Rivers—concluded Manitoba. Saskatchewan. Alberta. British Columbia. Yukon. Northwest Territories. General.	103,495 196 32,569 497,452 5,955 1,590	281,511 — 973,788 — 14,933	11,298 3,813 524,856 1,252	60,695 1,238 29,070 423,535 — — 22,245	456,999 1,433 65,453 2,419,631 5,955 17,775 22,245
Totals, Harbours! and Rivers	3,215,362	5,448,985	2,891,156	2,071,528	13,627,031
Dredging plant	=	304,814	14,485 74,026	88,625	319,299 162,652
Totals, 1948	3,215,362	5,753,799	2,979,667	2,160,153	14,108,982

¹ Exclusive of harbours under the National Harbours Board as shown in Table 27.

26.—Revenues of the Federal Government in connection with Waterways, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1947 and 1948

Norg.—Compiled from Annual Reports of the Departments concerned by the Comptroller of the Treasury, Department of Finance.

Item	1947	1948	Item	1947	1948
Department of Transport	\$	\$		\$	\$
Canals Service			MARINE SERVICE—concluded		
Lachine	261,349	267,980	Marine steamers' earnings	1,491	100
Soulanges	1,153	1,958	Signal station dues	943	1,083
Chambly	1,722 207	218	Rents Miscellaneous sales including	10,252	8,837
Carillon and Grenville	470	474	salvage material	_	394
Beauharnois	63, 198	66,784	Sale of publications	1,730	1,510
Cornwall	52,652	40,276	Premium, discount and		1200
Williamsburg	11,738	5,248	exchange	4 948	1 1 1
St. Peters	207 357.063	198 514 511	Sundry services		1,127 1,525
Sault Ste. Marie	870	1,406		501	1,020
Rideau	15, 242	17,903			
Trent	87,877		War 1939-45	2,410	-
Murray	309	460	Power service	10	4
Fines and forfeitures	265 1.370	1 000	Salvage material	12,367	_
Premium, discount and	1,510	1,020	Rental, employees' quarters	515	537
exchange	6	4	Rental of equipment	9,682	12,346
Sundry services	1,575		Recovery of court cases	l and "	131
Sundry sales	34	256	Refund of previous year's ex-	10.000	70 004
Salvage material	127 5,564	8.000	penditure	10,938 24,368	53,034 8,612
Refund of previous year's	3,302	8,000	War 1909-10	24,300	0,012
expenditures	1,637	1,917	Totals, Marine Service	526,309	562,933
Totals, Canals Service	864,635	1,017,412			
MARINE SERVICE			BOARD OF TRANSPORT		
Fines and forfeitures	39,494	43,085	Commissioners		
Steamship inspection	172,700	168,794	Licences to ships	1,911	1.906
Wharf revenue	186,616	209,042	Sale of publications	55	55
Harbour dues	41,069	42,868			
Measuring surveyors' fees Examinations—masters' and	4,560	4,234	TOTALS, BOARD OF TRANSPORT	1.966	1 004
mates' fees	5.239	5,481	COMMISSIONERS	1,900	1,961
Pilots licence fees (Pilotage)	327	72	Totals, Dept. of Transport	1.392.911	1.582.306
Marine registry fees		116	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		